shall be held, transferred, 
leased and occupied subject 
as follows: 

The real property which 
sold, conveyed, given, 
to these covenants is 

All that tract or parcel of land situated, lying and 
being in Dawson and/or Pickens Counties, Georgia, containing 
approximately five thousand four hundred (5400) acres which is 
more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by 
specific reference made a part hereof. 

• 
The Company's Predecessors in Title have begun develop- 

ment and the Company intends to continue to develop the Proper­